



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRMP No. 2184 of 2025**

**PRASHANT SAWAIYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

14/07/2025	<p>Mr. Sunil Sahu, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week time to rectify the default, as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>