

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 2184 of 2025****PRASHANT SAWAIYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND OTHERS****Order Sheet**

<b>05-01-2026</b>	<p>Mr. N.K. Chatterjee, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, Govt. Advocate for the State. Heard. Issue notice to respondents No.5 to 7 on payment of P.F. as per rules. List this case after service of notice upon respondents No.5 to 7.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
-------------------	--