

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 2184 of 2025****PRASHANT SAWAIYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/02/2026	<p>Mr. NK Chatterjee, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, GA for the State/Respondents No.1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Yogendra Chaturvedi, Advocate for Respondents No.5 to 7.</p> <p>As prayed by learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE</p> <p><i>Shubham</i></p>
------------	--