

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No.2184 of 2025**Prashant Sawaiya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.**Order Sheet**

12/03/2026	<p>Shri Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the Petitioner. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, G.A and Shri Shubham Tiwari, counsel for respective Respondents.</p> <p>At the request of Shri Khetrapal, post it after 2 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
-------------------	---