

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Cr.M.P No.2184 of 2025**

Prashant Sawaiya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order Sheet

10/04/2026	<p>Shri Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the Petitioner. Smt Sunita Manikpuri, G.A for the State/Respondents No.1 to 4. Shri Yogendra Chaturvedi, counsel for Respondents No.5 to 7.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.02/2025, an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>After hearing learned Counsel for the parties, purely as an interim measure, it is ordered that the effect and operation of the further proceedings pending before the CJM, Mungeli in Criminal Case No.2489/2025 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post the matter for consideration on IA</p>
-------------------	---

No.07/2025, an application for playing the CCTV footage inside the Court room in the week commencing 11.05.2026.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge