

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Cr.M.P No. 2184 of 2025**

Prashant Sawaiya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

Order Sheet

11/05/2026	<p>Shri Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the Petitioner. Smt Sunita Manikpuri, G.A for the State/Respondents No.1 to 4. Shri Yogendra Chaturvedi, counsel for Respondents No.5 to 7.</p> <p>As prayed for by learned Counsel for the Petitioner, post the matter in the 1st week of August, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
-------------------	--